NAICS
4921
4931
4841
4911
4881
4842

4882

4922
4811
4812
4885

4884

4853
4851

4854

4859

4852

4889

4821

4883

4869
4832
4855
4862
48

Industry Snapshot of Transportation and Warehousing in City of Mesquite, TX, 2019q2?

Industry
Couriers and Express Delivery Services
Warehousing and Storage
General Freight Trucking
Postal Service
Support Activities for Air Transportation
Specialized Freight Trucking

Support Activities for Rail
Transportation

Local Messengers and Local Delivery
Scheduled Air Transportation
Nonscheduled Air Transportation
Freight Transportation Arrangement

Support Activities for Road
Transportation

Taxi and Limousine Service
Urban Transit Systems

School and Employee Bus
Transportation

Other Transit and Ground Passenger
Transportation

Interurban and Rural Bus
Transportation

Other Support Activities for
Transportation

Rail Transportation

Support Activities for Water
Transportation

Other Pipeline Transportation

Inland Water Transportation

Charter Bus Industry

Pipeline Transportation of Natural Gas

Transportation and Warehousing

Total - All Industries

Source: JobsEQ®

Data as of 2019Q2

Note: Figures may not sum due to rounding.

1. All data based upon a four-quarter moving average
Exits and transfers are approximate estimates based upon occupation separation rates.

Empl
3,048
744
489
455
392
165

137

113
105
76
52

51

47
39

31

30

24

16

11

o O O ¥

o
[}
w
o

57,320

Current

Avg Ann
Wages
$41,990
$36,766
$56,485
$68,461
$78,196
$64,112

$61,671

$27,911
$71,139
$99,745
$45,392

$40,028

$12,436
$46,347

$15,751

$15,414

$46,579

$52,912
$87,007
$22,187

$88,573
n/a
n/a
n/a

$52,664

$66,935

La
11.80
171
1.12
2.04
3.87
0.94

10.55

2.69
0.62
4.08
0.57

1.03

0.43
0.44

0.32

0.52

1.15
0.14
0.05

0.47
0.00
0.00
0.00
2.34

1.00

5-Year History

Empl
Change
536
579
71
1
272
49

17

37
82
10
23

10

27

-18
-9

-15

7
-4
1,683

5,575

Ann
%
3.9%
35.2%
3.2%
0.1%
26.8%
7.2%

2.7%

8.2%
35.5%
3.0%
12.5%

4.4%

18.8%
2.9%

-4.5%

29.9%

10.6%

-13.9%
-11.5%
-36.2%

n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
6.8%

2.1%

Total
Demand

1,187
334
172
93
147
59

50

41
36
20
18

20

18
15

13

13

0
0
0
0

2,188

21,965

Exits Transfers

411
105
62
56
48
21

15

15
13

o O o o

833

8,220

3-Year Forecast

670
169
95
45
74
33

28

20
20
13
10

10

10,958

Empl
Growth
106
59
16
-8
26
5

o o o o

238

2,787

Ann %
Growth

1.1%
2.6%
1.0%
-0.6%
2.1%
1.0%

1.6%

1.7%
1.1%
-0.3%
1.6%

2.1%

2.4%
1.5%

1.1%

2.7%

1.0%

-0.7%

0.4%

1.4%

1.1%
2.1%
1.4%
1.3%
1.3%

1.6%


http://www.chmuraecon.com/jobseq/
http://www.chmuraecon.com/jobseq
http://www.chmuraecon.com/jobseq
http://www.chmuraecon.com/
http://www.chmuraecon.com/jobseq

