## Industry Snapshot of Transportation and Warehousing in City of Mesquite, TX, 2019q21

			Current		5-Year History		3-Year Forecast				
			Avg Ann		Empl	Ann	Total			Empl	Ann %
NAICS	Industry	Empl	Wages	LQ	Change	%	Demand	Exits	Transfers	Growth	Growth
4921	Couriers and Express Delivery Services	3,048	\$41,990	11.80	536	3.9%	1,187	411	670	106	1.1%
4931	Warehousing and Storage	744	\$36,766	1.71	579	35.2%	334	105	169	59	2.6%
4841	General Freight Trucking	489	\$56,485	1.12	71	3.2%	172	62	95	16	1.0%
4911	Postal Service	455	\$68,461	2.04	1	0.1%	93	56	45	-8	-0.6%
4881	Support Activities for Air Transportation	392	\$78,196	3.87	272	26.8%	147	48	74	26	2.1%
4842	Specialized Freight Trucking	165	\$64,112	0.94	49	7.2%	59	21	33	5	1.0%
4882	Support Activities for Rail Transportation	137	\$61,671	10.55	17	2.7%	50	15	28	7	1.6%
4922	Local Messengers and Local Delivery	113	\$27,911	2.69	37	8.2%	41	15	20	6	1.7%
4811	Scheduled Air Transportation	105	\$71,139	0.62	82	35.5%	36	13	20	4	1.1%
4812	Nonscheduled Air Transportation	76	\$99,745	4.08	10	3.0%	20	8	13	-1	-0.3%
4885	Freight Transportation Arrangement	52	\$45,392	0.57	23	12.5%	18	6	10	2	1.6%
4884	Support Activities for Road Transportation	51	\$40,028	1.03	10	4.4%	20	7	10	3	2.1%
4853	Taxi and Limousine Service	47	\$12,436	0.43	27	18.8%	18	8	6	3	2.4%
4851	Urban Transit Systems	39	\$46,347	0.44	5	2.9%	15	8	6	2	1.5%
4854	School and Employee Bus Transportation	31	\$15,751	0.32	-8	-4.5%	13	8	5	1	1.1%
4859	Other Transit and Ground Passenger Transportation	30	\$15,414	0.52	22	29.9%	13	6	4	2	2.7%
4852	Interurban and Rural Bus Transportation	24	\$46,579	2.69	9	10.6%	9	5	4	1	1.0%
4889	Other Support Activities for Transportation	16	\$52,912	1.15	-18	-13.9%	6	2	3	0	-0.7%
4821	Rail Transportation	11	\$87,007	0.14	-9	-11.5%	3	1	2	0	0.4%
4883	Support Activities for Water Transportation	2	\$22,187	0.05	-15	-36.2%	1	0	0	0	1.4%
4869	Other Pipeline Transportation	1	\$88,573	0.47	1	n/a	0	0	0	0	1.1%
4832	Inland Water Transportation	0	n/a	0.00	-9	n/a	0	0	0	0	2.1%
4855	Charter Bus Industry	0	n/a	0.00	-7	n/a	0	0	0	0	1.4%
4862	Pipeline Transportation of Natural Gas	0	n/a	0.00	-4	n/a	0	0	0	0	1.3%
48	Transportation and Warehousing	6,030	\$52,664	2.34	1,683	6.8%	2,188	833	1,117	238	1.3%
	Total - All Industries	57,320	\$66,935	1.00	5,575	2.1%	21,965	8,220	10,958	2,787	1.6%

Source: JobsEQ® Data as of 2019Q2

Note: Figures may not sum due to rounding.

1. All data based upon a four-quarter moving average
Exits and transfers are approximate estimates based upon occupation separation rates.